Varsity & JH Track Bus Request Schedule
Practices fluctuate from two locations: M.T.R at Presbyterian School 9100 South Freeway, Houston 77051 (288 off Reed Rd.) Weds. at

STE dirt field 4113 Willowbend Dr. 77025. We might throw a “Hill Work” practice in there, but | would let you know far in advance. Coaching both JH &
Varsity, meets are on different days. Most of JH meets are on Tuesdays, and Varsity vary week to week from Thurs., Fri. and Sat. In these cases teams will
be going in different locations. Also, each meet varies on completion time depending on teams patrticipating, and how fast the host school moves it along.
what usually works in the past is getting bus driver’s cell and calling them close to time of completion. Lastly, notice times are when bus should be
departing from STE, with athletes, heading to meet. Might plan bus to be there 15 minutes earlier for student and supplies load up. As of NOW, Bus counts
=Varsity has 23, JH has 24, Both 47 .More may show & join up. | didn't fill in all counts in case ends up being many more. Willowbend practice 3:45-5:15,
Presbyterian practice 5:30-7:00

Date What Destination Bus Depart STE Event time ETA return STE Pass.count Team
M 1-19 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
T1-20 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
W 1-21 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
R 1-22 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
M 1-26 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
T1-27 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
W 1-28 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
R 1-29 practice 4113 Willowbend Dr. 3:30 3:45-5:15 n/a both
M 2-2 practice Presbyterian School 5:00 n/a both
T2-3 practice Presbyterian School 5:00 n/a both
W 2-4 field dvd train STE 3:30 3:30-4:45 n/a both

R 2-5 practice Presbyterian School 5:00 n/a both



M 2-9

T2-10
T2-10

W 2-11

T2-12

M 2-16

T2-17
T2-17

W 2-18

R 2-19

S 2-21

M 2-23

T2-24

W 2-25
W 2-25

R 2-26
R 2-26

S 2-28

practice

practice
meet

practice

practice

practice

practice
meet

practice
practice

meet

practice
practice

practice
meet

practice
meet

meet

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School
Northland Christian

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School
Northland Christian

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

Fort Bend Christian

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

St Thomas HS

5:00

5:00
3:20

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00
3:20

3:30

5:00

7:50

5:00

5:00

3:30
3:30

3:30
3:30

4:30

4:30

9:00

4:30

4:30

n/a

n/a
8:00

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
8:00

n/a

n/a

et 4:30

n/a

n/a

na
7:00

n/a
7:00

both

varsity
jh

both

both

both

varsity
jh

both
both

varsity

both
both

varsity
jh

varsity
jh

varsity



M 3-2

T3-3
T3-3

W 3-4

R 3-5

F 3-6
S 3-7

M 3-9

T3-10

W 3-11

R 3-12

3/16-21

T3-17

R 3-19

practice

practice
meet

practice
practice

meet
meet

practice
practice
practice

meet

SPRING
meet

meet

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School
Northland Christian

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

Episcopal HS
Episcooal HS

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Kinkaid HS

BREAK NO PRACTICE & MEETS OPTIONAL

Northland Christian

Fort Bend Christian

5:00

5:00
3:20

3:30

5:00

5:00

5:00

3:30

3:00

4:30

4:00

n/a

n/a
8:00

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

et 7:30

both

varsity
jh

both
both

varsity
varsity

both
both
both

varsity

jh

varsity



M 3-23

T3-24
T3-24

W 3-25
W 3-25
R 3-26

S 3-28

M 3-30

W 4-1

R 4-2

M 4-6

T 4-7

W-4-8

R 4-9

S 4-11

practice

practice
meet

practice
meet
practice

meet

practice
practice

meet

practice
practice
practice
practice

meet

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School
GHAC, Awty School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

GHAC Awty School
Presbyterian School

Houston Christian

Presbyterian School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Fort Bend Christian

Presbyterian School

Presbyterian School

4113 Willowbend Dr.

Presbyterian School

Fort Bend Christian

5:00

5:00
4:15

3:30
4:15
5:00

7:15

5:00

3:30

3:00

5:00

5:00

3:30

5:00

5:15

5:15

8:00

3:00

n/a

n/a
8:00

n/a
8:00
n/a

et 4:30

n/a

n/a

et 7:30

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

both

varsity
jh
varsity
jh
varsity

varsity

both
varsity

varsity

varsity
varsity
varsity
varsity

varsity



M 4-13

T 4-14

W 4-15

R 4-16

M 4-20

T 4-21

W 4-22

R 4-23

S 4-25

M 4-27

T 4-28

R 4-30

M 5-4

T5-5

R-S 5/7-9

practice Presbyterian School

practice Presbyterian School
practice 4113 Willowbend Dr.
practice Presbyterian School
practice Presbyterian School
practice Presbyterian School

TEAM DINNER STE

DISTRICTS
DISTRICTS
practice Presbyterian School
practice Presbyterian School

REGIONALS Bastrop HS

practice Presbyterian School
practice Presbyterian School

STATE Baylor/Waco

5:00

5:00

3:30

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

3:30

3:30-4:30

over night R & F

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

etahm S 10:30

varsity
varsity
varsity

varsity

varsity
varsity
both

varsity

varsity

varsity
varsity

varsity

varsity
varsity

varsity






2015 TRACK & FIELD MEETS

VARSITY:

SAT. 2-21 FBCA Relays. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
SAT. 2-28 Eagle Relays. St. Thomas HS, 4500 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007

Fri. 3-6 Dick Phillips Relays. Episcopal HS, 4650 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007
Sat.3-7 Dick Phillips Relays. Episcopal HS, 4650 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007

Thurs 3-12  Kinkaid Relays. Kinkaid HS, 201 Kinkaid School Dr., Houston 77024

Thurs. 3-19 FBCA JV Meet. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478

Sat. 3-28 Mickey Riggs Relays. Houston Christian, 2700 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N. Houston 77043
Thurs. 4-2  FBCA Quad. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478

Sat. 4-11 Logos Prep Small School Relays, Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
Thurs. 4-23 Districts field events TBA

Fri. 4-24 Districts rain out date

Sat. 4-25 Districts running events TBA

Thurs. 4-30 Regionals Bastrop HS, 1614 Chambers St. Bastrop, TX. 78602

Fri. 5-8 STATE, Baylor Stadium, Waco, Texas
Sat. 5-9 STATE, Baylor Stadium, Waco, Texas



JH MEETS:

Tues. 2-10

Tues. 2-17

Weds. 2-25

Thurs. 2-26

Tues. 3-3

Tues. 3-24

Weds. 3-25

NCS Practice Meet 3. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014

NCS Practice Meet 4. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014

Panther Relays. Presbyterian Invitational. Presbyterian School Athletic Facility, 9100 South Fwy. Houston 77051
Panther RelaysPresbyterian Invitational. Presbyterian School Athletic Facility, 9100 South Fwy. Houston 77051
NCS Practice Meet 5. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014

GHAC. Awty International School, 7455 Awty School Ln, Houston, TX 77055

GHAC. Awty International School, 7455 Awty School Ln, Houston, TX 77055



