## **Varsity & JH Track Bus Request Schedule**

Practices fluctuate from two locations: M.T.R at Presbyterian School 9100 South Freeway, Houston 77051 (288 off Reed Rd.) Weds. at STE dirt field 4113 Willowbend Dr. 77025. We might throw a "Hill Work" practice in there, but I would let you know far in advance. Coaching both JH & Varsity, meets are on different days. Most of JH meets are on Tuesdays, and Varsity vary week to week from Thurs., Fri. and Sat. In these cases teams will be going in different locations. Also, each meet varies on completion time depending on teams participating, and how fast the host school moves it along. what usually works in the past is getting bus driver's cell and calling them close to time of completion. Lastly, notice times are when bus should be departing from STE, with athletes, heading to meet. Might plan bus to be there 15 minutes earlier for student and supplies load up. As of NOW, Bus counts =Varsity has 23, JH has 24, Both 47 .More may show & join up. I didn't fill in all counts in case ends up being many more. Willowbend practice 3:45-5:15, Presbyterian practice 5:30-7:00

<u>Date</u>	<u>What</u>	<u>Destination</u>	<b>Bus Depart STE</b>	<b>Event time</b>	ETA return STE	Pass.count	<u>Team</u>
M 1-19	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
T 1-20	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
W 1-21	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
R 1-22	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
M 1-26	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
T 1-27	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
W 1-28	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
R 1-29	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30	3:45-5:15	n/a		both
M 2-2	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a		both
T 2-3 W 2-4	practice field dvd train	Presbyterian School STE	5:00 3:30	3:30-4:45	n/a n/a		both both
	neid dva train			3.30-4.43			
R 2-5	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a		both

M 2-9	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 2-10 T 2-10	practice meet	Presbyterian School Northland Christian	5:00 3:20	4:30	n/a 8:00	varsity jh
W 2-11	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	5:00		n/a	both
T 2-12	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
M 2-16	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 2-17	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
T 2-17	meet	Northland Christian	3:20	4:30	8:00	jh
W 2-18	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	both
R 2-19	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
S 2-21	meet	Fort Bend Christian	7:50	9:00	et 4:30	varsity
M 2-23	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 2-24	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
W 2-25	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		na	varsity
W 2-25	meet	Presbyterian School	3:30	4:30	7:00	jh
R 2-26	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	varsity
R 2-26	meet	Presbyterian School	3:30	4:30	7:00	jh
S 2-28	meet	St Thomas HS				varsity

M 3-2	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 3-3 T 3-3	practice meet	Presbyterian School Northland Christian	5:00 3:20	4:30	n/a 8:00	varsity jh
W 3-4	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	both
R 3-5	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
F 3-6 S 3-7	meet meet	Episcopal HS Episcooal HS				varsity varsity
M 3-9	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 3-10	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
W 3-11	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	both
R 3-12	meet	Kinkaid HS				varsity
3/16-21	SPRING	BREAK NO PRACTICE & MEETS	S OPTIONAL			
T 3-17	meet	Northland Christian				jh
R 3-19	meet	Fort Bend Christian	3:00	4:00	et 7:30	varsity

M 3-23	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
T 3-24 T 3-24	practice meet	Presbyterian School GHAC, Awty School	5:00 4:15	5:15	n/a 8:00	varsity jh
W 3-25 W 3-25 R 3-26	practice meet practice	4113 Willowbend Dr. GHAC Awty School Presbyterian School	3:30 4:15 5:00	5:15	n/a 8:00 n/a	varsity jh varsity
S 3-28	meet	Houston Christian	7:15	8:00	et 4:30	varsity
M 3-30	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	both
W 4-1	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	varsity
R 4-2	meet	Fort Bend Christian	3:00	3:00	et 7:30	varsity
M 4-6	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
T 4-7	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
W-4-8	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	varsity
R 4-9	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
S 4-11	meet	Fort Bend Christian				varsity

M 4-13	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
T 4-14	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
W 4-15	practice	4113 Willowbend Dr.	3:30		n/a	varsity
R 4-16	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
M 4-20	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
IVI 4-20	practice	Fresbyterian School	5.00		IVa	vaisity
T 4-21	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
W 4-22	TEAM DINNI	ER STE		3:30-4:30		both
R 4-23	DISTRICTS					varsity
S 4-25	DISTRICTS					varsity
M 4-27	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
T 4-28	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
R 4-30	REGIONALS	Bastrop HS				varsity
M 5-4	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
T 5-5	practice	Presbyterian School	5:00		n/a	varsity
R-S 5/7-9	STATE	Baylor/Waco	3:30 over	night R & F	eta hm S 10:30	varsity

## 2015 TRACK & FIELD MEETS

## VARSITY:

SAT. 2-21	FBCA Relays. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
SAT. 2-28	Eagle Relays. St. Thomas HS, 4500 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007
Fri. 3-6 Sat.3-7	Dick Phillips Relays. Episcopal HS, 4650 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007 Dick Phillips Relays. Episcopal HS, 4650 Memorial Dr. Houston 77007
Thurs 3-12	Kinkaid Relays. Kinkaid HS, 201 Kinkaid School Dr., Houston 77024
Thurs. 3-19	FBCA JV Meet. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
Sat. 3-28	Mickey Riggs Relays. Houston Christian, 2700 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N. Houston 77043
Thurs. 4-2	FBCA Quad. Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
Sat. 4-11	Logos Prep Small School Relays, Fort Bend Christian,1250 7th St., Sugarland, 77478
Thurs. 4-23 Fri. 4-24 Sat. 4-25	Districts field events TBA Districts rain out date Districts running events TBA
Thurs. 4-30	Regionals Bastrop HS, 1614 Chambers St. Bastrop, TX. 78602
Fri. 5-8 Sat. 5-9	STATE, Baylor Stadium, Waco, Texas STATE, Baylor Stadium, Waco, Texas

## JH MEETS:

Tues. 2-10 NCS Practice Meet 3. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014
 Tues. 2-17 NCS Practice Meet 4. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014
 Weds. 2-25 Panther Relays. Presbyterian Invitational. Presbyterian School Athletic Facility, 9100 South Fwy. Houston 77051
 Thurs. 2-26 Panther RelaysPresbyterian Invitational. Presbyterian School Athletic Facility, 9100 South Fwy. Houston 77051
 Tues. 3-3 NCS Practice Meet 5. Northland Christian, 4363 Sylvanfield Dr, Houston, TX 77014
 Tues. 3-24 GHAC. Awty International School, 7455 Awty School Ln, Houston, TX 77055

Weds. 3-25 GHAC. Awty International School, 7455 Awty School Ln, Houston, TX 77055